

Lutheran Outdoor Ministries Indiana-Kentucky

# Lutheran Hills





Lodging

# Rates apply to anyone over the age of 5

# **Shedron Lodge**

This one-level facility has a kitchen, dining area, and a meeting room with a fireplace that can provide meeting space for up to 20 people. Shedron Lodge can sleep 17 in 9 bedrooms. There are 4 bathrooms each with a shower (one handicapped accessible). Available year-round. No pets.

Multiple occupancy\$45 per person/nightMinimum charge\$250 minimum/per nightLinen Service\$10/per set\*\*sheet set, pillow, pillowcase, bath towel, & washcloth

# **Rex House**

This cozy cottage has a kitchenette, dining area, and a front room with a fireplace. Rex House can sleep up to 6. One bedroom has a queen bed, the second bedroom has a queen bed and bunk beds. The front room has two sleeper sofas. There is a full bathroom. Available year-round. No pets.

Multiple occupancy\$45 per person/nightMinimum charge\$120 /nightLinen Service\$10/per set\*\*sheet set, pillow, pillowcase, bath towel, & washcloth

# Bear Creek Village Retreat Cottages

Each of these spacious facilities has a furnished kitchen and living room with a fireplace, can sleep up to 9, and has a bathroom and a shower. There are four bedrooms: #1 has a queen bed, #2 has a full bed and a single, and #3 and #4 each have 2 single beds. Available year round. No pets.

Multiple occupancy\$45 per person/nightMinimum charge\$120/nightLinen Service\$10/per set\*\*sheet set, pillow, pillowcase, bath towel, & washcloth

## Cabins (Heated & Air Conditioned)

8 cabins each sleep 13. All cabin occupants use the central bathhouse that involves a short walk. Available year round. No pets.

Multiple occupancy	\$30 per person/night
Minimum charge	\$60/night
Linen Service	\$10/per set*
*sheet set, pillow, pillowcase, bath towel, & washcloth	

-----

#### Tent/RV Sites (available early May - early November)

Family campground has unlimited primitive sites (no electricity) in view of a 17-acre private lake and 9 pull-in sites with electricity. A central bathhouse and two picnic shelters are available.

Primitive Campsite/no electric	\$35/night
Campsite with electric	\$40/night

#### Meals

# Wick Hall

The rental fee for guests doing their own cooking is \$180 per day.

For food service supplied by Lutheran Hills staff, charges are per person/per meal.

Breakfast	\$10
Brunch/Lunch	\$12
Dinner	\$12
Minimum charge	\$120 /group for one meal

#### Group Use

Wick Hall Shedron Lodge \$360/weekend \$250/day

#### Day Use

Picnic/Hiking Boat/Canoe Usage	by donation \$10/person
Fishing	\$10/person
Firewood	\$10/box
Wedding and/or Reception	\$1,800

Wedding and/or Reception (use of Wick Hall)

Overnight lodging is available at normal rates.

**For more info or to book** contact Lutheran Hills Manager, Kathy Roberts, at 812-988-2519 or Kathy@lomik.org.